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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 30th 19:30 Lafan 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 5.48
Chelmsford
City
Single 30th 18:00 Adaaydreambe 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 7.48
Chelmsford liever
City
Double 30th 2.00 Loss -2.00 9.48
17:35 Lingfield |Persaria 3.75 1
17:00 Lingfield |Land Of Eagles 3.50 3
Single 30th 15:55 Lingfield |Byzantia 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 11.48
Single 30th 17:12 Salisbury|Cemhaan 8.50 2.00 Win 1 15.00 13.48
Single 30th 16:42 Salisbury|Lord Protector 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -1.52
Single 30th 14:22 Salisbury|Wodeton 4.33 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 0.48
Double 30th 2.00 Loss -2.00 2.48
15:10 Warwick [Shentri 3.00 2
14:00 Warwick |Friend Or Foe 3.50 3
Single 29th 19:00 Kempton |Mustazeed 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 4.48
Single 29th 18:30 Kempton [Sky Power 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 6.48
Single 29th 14:40 Bangor- |Coole Lion 10.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 8.48
On-Dee
Single 29th 13:40 Bangor- |Richie 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 10.48
On-Dee Valentine
Single 29th 14:30 \Vince Lombardi 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -0.52
Nottingham
Single 29th 13:30 Romantic 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 1.48
Nottingham Symbol
Single 28th 19:30 Eevilynn Drew 7.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 3.48
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 28th 18:30 Degree 7.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 5.48
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 28th 16:45 The Blame 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 7.48
Sedgefield Game
Single 28th 14:18 Kabrit 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 9.48
\Worcester
Single 28th 15:20 Ayr Zip 9.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 11.48
Single 28th 13:35 Ayr Big Les 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 13.48
Single 27th 20:30 Monaadhil 19.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 2.48
Newcastle
Single 27th 19:00 Quanah 13.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 4.48
Newcastle
Single 27th 16:55 Monash 12.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 6.48
Newcastle
Single 27th 16:30 Bath Zefferino 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 8.48
Single 27th 13:50 Bath Mystical Music 8.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 10.48
Single 26th 16:05 Curragh [Extensio 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 12.48
Single 26th 15:35 Curragh |Barrington 6.50 2.00 NR 0.00 14.48
Court
Single 26th 14:30 Curragh |Albula 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 14.48
Single 26th 15:10 Ffos Las |Voltaic 7.50 2.00 Win 1 13.00 16.48
Single 26th 14:40 Ffos Las |Axopar 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 3.48
Single 26th 17:00 Epsom |Sadigaa 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 5.48
Downs
Single 25th 15:20 Market |Vinnie's 5.50 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 7.48
Rasen Getaway
Single 25th 14:40 Haydock |Royal Crusade 8.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 9.48
Each Way 25th 15:40 Montather 29.00 2.00 Loss 20 -2.00 11.48
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Newmarket
Single 25th 15:00 Dr Zempf 5.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 13.48
Newmarket
Double 25th 2.00 Loss -2.00 15.48
13:25 Curragh |Giselles Ausie 4.33 3
14:25 Sacred Bridge 3.20 8
Newmarket
Single 24th 18:15 Dundalk |Lustre 9.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 17.48
Single 24th 16:55 York International 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 19.48
Girl
Single 24th 15:50 York Third Kingdom 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 21.48
Single 24th 15:35 Laneqgash 9.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 14.48
Newmarket
Single 24th 15:00 Jumbly 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 16.48
Newmarket
Single 24th 14:25 Forbearance 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 18.48
Newmarket
Single 24th 14:35 Haydock |Instinctive 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 8.48
Move
Single 23rd 16:05 Indian Sounds 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 10.48
Pontefract
Single 23rd 15:30 Bowman 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 12.48
Pontefract
Single 23rd 16:30 Caribou 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 14.48
Newmarket
Single 23rd 15:20 Eileendover 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 16.48
Newmarket
Single 23rd 14:45 Modern Games 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 18.48
Newmarket
Single 23rd 14:10 Lovely Breeze 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 11.48
Newmarket
Single 22nd 19:45 Kempton |Thematic 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 12.48
Single 22nd 18:15 Kempton |Devaste 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 14.48
Single 22nd 14:52 Migration 3.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 16.48
Goodwood
Yankee 22nd 1.00 Loss -1.00 18.48
16:02 Curtiz 4.50 11
Goodwood
16:20 Redcar |Ginato 6.50 2
17:45 Kempton |Cabrakan 6.00 4
15:00 Perth Clondaw Caitlin 5.00 7
Single 22nd 15:27 Sea Sylph 4.75 2.00 Win 1 7.50 19.48
Goodwood
Single 22nd 14:52 Harrovian 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 11.98
Goodwood
Single 21st 19:50 Enraged 7.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 13.98
Newcastle
Single 21st 18:50 Lucayan 7.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 14.98
Newcastle
Single 21st 17:50 Inexplicable 11.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 16.98
Newcastle
Single 21st 16:50 Ragisa 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 17.98
Newcastle
Single 21st 16:10 Beverley |Lincoln Gamble 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 18.98
Single 21st 15:10 Lingfield |Tindrum 6.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 20.98
Single 21st 14:00 Lingfield |Gift Horse 6.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 22.98
Single 20th 13:30 Leicester|Mr Stanley 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 23.98
Single 20th 15:35 Warwick |Seaborough 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 24.98
Single 20th 19:00 Genesius 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 25.98
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 20th 17:30 Mutabaahy 12.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 26.98
\Wolverhampto
n
Double 20th 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.98
16:10 Warwick |Three Bullet 4.20 4
Gate
15:00 Warwick |Pink Eyed 5.50 2




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Pedro
Single 20th 15:55 Hamilton |Bawaader 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 28.98
Single 20th 15:22 Hamilton |Koeman 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 29.98
Single 20th 13:00 Leicester|Blaast 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 18.98
Single 19th 15:00 Listowel |Elite Des 7.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 20.98
Mottes
Single 19th 15:40 Impulsive One 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 22.98
Plumpton
Single 19th 14:50 Hamilton |Caballero 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 17.48
Single 18th 14:05 Sir Maxi 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 19.48
Newmarket
Single 18th 17:05 Newbury |Tall Order 7.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 21.48
Single 18th 16:00 Newbury |Manaccan 11.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 23.48
Single 18th 15:25 Newbury |[Mo'assess 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 25.48
Each Way 18th 13:10 Newbury |Jabbar 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 27.48
Each Way 18th 15:40 Ayr Fivethousandto 15.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 29.48
one
Each Way 18th 15:05 Ayr Rishes Baar 19.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 31.48
Single 18th 14:30 Ayr Royal Scimitar 9.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 33.48
Patent 17th 4.20 Loss -3.26 35.48
19:00 Kempton |Evaluation 2.63 2
18:30 Kempton |King Capella 2.25 3
17:25 Kempton |Thaler 1.57 1
E/W Double 17th 2.00 Loss -2.00 38.74
16:35 Newbury |[Neenee's 2.62 1
Choice
14:55 Newbury |King Of 2.88 3
Conquest
Single 17th 15:30 Newbury |Albasheer 6.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 40.74
Single 17th 14:20 Newbury |Altraif 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 42.74
Each Way 17th 15:20 Ayr Show Me Show 34.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 44.74
Me
Single 17th 14:10 Ayr Geocentric 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 46.74
Single 16th 20:30 Headley 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 48.74
Chelmsford George
City
E/W Double 16th 2.00 Loss -2.00 50.74
18:00 Big Impact 4.00 2
Chelmsford
City
16:50 Buying Time 6.50 9
Chelmsford
City
Single 16th 16:00 Flint Hill 4.75 2.00 Win 1 7.50 52.74
Pontefract
Each Way 16th 17:18 Ayr Rose Bandit 23.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 45.24
Single 16th 16:10 Ayr Alyara 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 47.24
Single 16th 15:35 Ayr Eligible 4.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 49.24
Single 16th 17:00 Yimou 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 51.24
Yarmouth
Single 15th 16:40 Sandown|Wallem 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 53.24
E/W Double 15th 2.00 Win 0.34 55.24
15:30 Sandown|Mostahdaf 2.75 1
14:55 Sandown|Wodeton 3.50 2
Single 15th 15:50 Aletoile 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 54.9
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 14:45 Blue De Vega 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 56.9
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 15:40 Beverley |Sudona 9.00 2.00 Win 1 16.00 58.9
Single 15th 13:30 Beverley |Ridicule 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 42.9
Single 14th 19:20 Alphonse Karr 6.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 44.9
\Wolverhampto
n
E/W Double 14th 2.00 Loss -2.00 46.9
20:20 Twice As Likely 4.00 5

\Wolverhampto
n




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
18:50 Flying 4.50 2
\Wolverhampto [Standard
n
Each Way 14th 16:30 Shamshon 17.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 48.9
Yarmouth
Each Way 14th 16:00 Mehmo 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 50.9
Yarmouth
Single 14th 16:20 Redcar |Major Snugfit 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 52.9
Single 14th 15:50 Redcar |Mappa Mundi 4.33 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 54.9
E/W Double 13th 2.00 Loss -2.00 56.9
20:15 Kempton |Urban Forest 5.50 9
19:45 Kempton |Mutarabby 8.50 2
Each Way 13th 18:45 Kempton |Rakurai 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 58.9
Single 13th 17:45 Kempton |Offering 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 60.9
Single 13th 17:15 Kempton |Winter Siege 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 62.9
Single 13th 14:10 Brighton |Mamillius 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 64.9
Single 13th 13:00 Thirsk  |Alethiometer 9.50 2.00 Win 1 17.00 59.4
Single 12th 16:15 Lord Of The 4.33 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 42.4
Musselburgh |Glen
Single 12th 17:45 Curragh |Mosala 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 44.4
Each Way 12th 16:40 Curragh |Amhran Na 19.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 46.4
Bhfiann
Single 12th 15:30 Curragh |Homeless 3.25 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 48.4
Songs
Single 12th 14:55 Curragh |Glass Slippers 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 50.4
Single 11th 17:10 Ametist 6.50 2.00 NR - 0.00 52.4
Doncaster
Each Way 11th 15:35 Interpretation 13.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 52.4
Doncaster
Each Way 11th 13:45 \Venturous 19.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 54.4
Doncaster
Single 11th 16:20 Masen 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 56.4
Leopardstown
Single 11th 15:45 Ciel D'afrique 12.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 45.4
Leopardstown
Each Way 11th 13:40 Empress 34.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 47.4
Leopardstown |Josephine
Single 10th 16:13 Salisbury|Wind Your 3.25 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 49.4
Neck In
Single 10th 15:25 Chester |Revich 3.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 51.4
Single 10th 13:50 Chester |Artaois 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 53.4
Single 10th 16:20 Thousand 3.25 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 47.4
Doncaster Oaks
E/W Patent 9th 3.50 Loss -3.07 49.4
20:00 Pretty Shiftwell 4.50 4
Chelmsford
City
18:30 Bankrolled 4.00 4
Chelmsford
City
16:55 Persian Royal 4.50 2
Chelmsford
City
Single 9th 14:20 Epsom |Gosnay Gold 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 52.47
Downs
Single 9th 15:45 Modern News 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 54.47
Doncaster
Each Way 9th 14:10 System 15.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 51.47
Doncaster
E/W Double 9th 2.00 Win 1.40 53.47
16:35 Coronation 4.50 1
Chepstow Cottage
15:05 Manumission 6.00 2
Chepstow
Single 9th 14:00 Sir Maxi 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 52.07
Chepstow
Single 8th 19:50 Zartaj 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 54.07

\Wolverhampto




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n
Single 8th 16:45 Between The 8.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 56.07
Wolverhampto [Sheets
n
Single 8th 16:20 Carlisle |Propagation 7.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 58.07
Single 8th 14:40 Carlisle |Ayling 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 60.07
Each Way 8th 15:25 Loch Lein 26.00 1.00 Win 3 2.00 62.07
Doncaster
Each Way 8th 15:25 Statement 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 60.07
Doncaster
Single 8th 13:45 Sed Maarib 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 62.07
Doncaster
Single 8th 14:00 Uttoxeter|Captain 9.50 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 64.07
Cobajay
Single 7th 18:30 Galway |Sacred Rhyme 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 66.07
Single 7th 18:00 Galway |Navorrosse 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 68.07
Single 7th 19:15 Windsor |Cuban Cigar 10.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 70.07
Single 7th 16:10 Catterick |Machree 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 72.07
Each Way 7th 14:35 Catterick |Obee Jo 11.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 74.07
Single 7th 13:40 Leicester|Invigilate 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 62.07
Each Way 7th 14:25 Tamarama 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 57.57
Goodwood
Single 6th 15:50 Perth Pammi 7.50 2.00 Win 1 13.00 59.57
Single 6th 14:20 Perth Grageelagh 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 46.57
Girl
Single 6th 18:10 Galway |Farrawaybay 10.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 48.57
Single 6th 17:40 Galway |Yamato 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 30.57
Single 6th 20:30 Tanasoq 4.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 32.57
Newcastle
Single 6th 16:55 Spanish Kiss 4.20 2.00 Win 1 6.40 32.57
Newcastle
Single 5th 16:20 York Gift Of Raaj 7.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 26.17
Single 5th 14:40 York Pagan 4.50 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 28.17
E/W Double 4th 2.00 Win 0.67 30.17
14:15 Thirsk  |Sharvara 4.00 3
16:55 Ascot Royal Scimitar 4.33 2
Single 4th 15:10 Ascot Alfaadhel 6.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 29.5
Single 4th 16:05 Haydock [Mondammej 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 315
Single 4th 13:45 Haydock |Maydanny 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 19.5
Single 3rd 14:30 Ascot Arafi 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 21.5
Single 3rd 18:15 Kempton |Camerata 6.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 23.5
Single 3rd 19:00 Singe Anglais 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 255
Pontefract
Single 3rd 16:20 Tatsumaki 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 275
Newcastle
Single 3rd 14:20 Haydock |Embour 7.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 23
Single 2nd 20:35 Kingsholm 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 25
Newcastle
Single 2nd 18:55 Thefastnthecuri 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 27
Chelmsford ous
City
Single 2nd 18:25 Maharashtra 11.00 2.00 Win 1 20.00 29
Chelmsford
City
Single 2nd 17:25 Haydock |Great Colaci 11.00 2.00 Win 1 20.00 9
Single 1st 16:05 Gowran |Rekero 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -11
Park
Single 1st 13:35 Gowran |In Ecstasy 6.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -9
Park
Single 1st 18:20 Hamilton |Innse Gall 3.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -8
E/W Double 1st 2.00 Loss -2.00 -6
18:05 Haul Away 5.50 1
\Worcester
15:40 Bath Samara Star 6.50 6
Single 1st 14:40 Bath Neef 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -4
Single 1st 14:00 Lingfield |Yagan 3.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -2




Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024
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